

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3800/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in SBCFA No.
28/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAMES A. EVERETT (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let
the matter stand adjourned for four weeks to enable the
petitioners to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the
respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master