

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2790 OF 2009

JAMES A. EVERETT (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv. - Mentioned by
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and since we are informed that the matter has been settled between the parties out of Court and an application to that effect has been filed, let the said application, being I.A. No.2 of 2012, be listed 'For Orders' tomorrow, i.e., 29th January, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar