

J

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2790 OF 2009

JAMES A. EVERETT (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) under Order 23 Rule 3 CPC and and office report )

Date: 29/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter stand over till tomorrow (30th January, 2013), and let it retain its position in the list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|