

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2790 OF 2009

JAMES A. EVERETT (D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ NARAYAN MATHUR (D) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012, has been filed in the Civil Appeal to record a compromise, which has been effected between the parties.

Since the parties have settled their disputes out of Court and a Settlement has also been reduced into writing, which has been made an annexure to this interlocutory application, the same is allowed.

Let Civil Appeal No.2790 of 2009, stand disposed of in view of the said Settlement.

Let a decree be drawn up accordingly.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....CJI.

.....J.  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J.  
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

New Delhi;  
January 30, 2013.

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2790 OF 2009

JAMES A. EVERETT (D) TH. LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ NARAYAN MATHUR (D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012, has been filed in the Civil Appeal to record a compromise, which has been effected between the parties.

Since the parties have settled their disputes out of Court and a Settlement has also been reduced into writing, which has been made an annexure to this interlocutory application, the same is allowed.

Let Civil Appeal No.2790 of 2009, stand disposed of in view of the said Settlement.

Let a decree be drawn up accordingly.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)